

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO: 20980 OF 2025**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Office Note |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 11.02.2026 | <p><b><u>VN, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondent No.5 raised a contention that there is no authorization to the deponent to file the Writ Petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to get instructions in the matter.</p> <p>Post this matter on 13.02.2026 under the caption 'For Orders.'</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>VN, J</b></p> <p>chs</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|